KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY
EQUINE PERFORMANCE TESTING CENTER

1800 DENISON AVENUE; MANHATTAN, KANSAS 66502
BUILDING NUMBER: 36700-00235
A-012593

Tulsa, OK 74103

320 South Boston, Suite 1600
T:918.587.6158 GH2.COM
A SPECIALTY PRACTICE OF GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC

L[]

PEC1.COM

303 South Topeka
Wichita, KS 67202
T: 316.262.2691

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, PA.

L O

EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE

EVALUTATION AREAS CONFERENCE ROOM CONFERENCE ROOM SMALL CONSULTATION ROOM

/ | j T INTERIM REVIEW

P ONLY

DOCUMENT INCOMPLETE.
NOT INTENDED FOR PERMIT,
BIDDING OR CONSTRUCTION

ARCHITECT: MICHAEL HALL
LICENSE #: A5618

Department of Administration
Office of Facilities &
Procurement Management
Design, Construction & Compliance
800 SW Jackson, Suite 700
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1216
Phone 785-296-8899

EVALUTATION AREAS STALL BARN AISLE - ENTRY VIEW STALLS / AISLE / EXAM AREA WASH AREA / STALLS
nd
LLl
E
il
O ©
(o]
] ] ] Q9
x Z %)
ARCHITECT SHEET INDEX SYMBOL LEGEND LOCATION MAP i T
na ) X8
G001 COVER SHEET i ) 5849
G002 CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN BUILDINGSECTION ¢ x \ 4 x) 42 F 228
AND REFERENCE W W ZF w E R o <
—
CIVIL o O < % > X
C001 SITE GRADING PLAN —_— <r <ZE EE
ENLARGED ‘W = | PROJECT LOCATION [~ nE = i% i
ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN C < é 0 o= ELJ é
GH2 Architects, LLC AS101 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN ZE C._'E 59 T
320 South Boston, Suite 1600 A101 OVERALL FLOOR PLAN S T Z5<
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 A110 ROOF PLAN ROOM NAME ROOM = g z=°
Tel 918.587.6158, Fax 918.587.0357, www.gh2.com A201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ROOM NUMBER o 32
A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS =
A301 BUILDING SECTIONS > u
A302 BUILDING SECTIONS = g
ENGINEER A303 BUILDING SECTIONS ELEVATION OR & 8, =
CIVIL, MEP, STRUCTURAL A304 BUILDING SECTIONS HEIGHT SYMBOL i
A401 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
A402 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN
P E c A403 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN @
MECHANICAL GRID BUBBLE - @ COVER SHEET
Professional Engineering Consultants, P.A. MO01 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LAYOUT |
303 South Topeka
Wichita, Kansas 67202 ELECTRICAL A'012593
Tel 316.262.2691, www.pecl. com E001 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT LAYOUT MRDINEDR— T
.i__._J._;'i N J B G001
. % m
Il[_r—h__ R ‘ il— -yl SCHEMATIC

DESIGN

© 2014 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC


kba
Line

kba
Line

kba
Line

kba
Line


077 'SLOFLIHOYY ZHO 40 3J1LOVYd ALTVIOIAS V

INOD'¢HO 89192859816 -1
€0T¥.L MO "es|nL
009T 8uNS ‘uolsog yinos 0ce

NOD'TO3d
1692°292°9T€ 11
202/.9 SY ‘euydIpn
exado] yinos g0¢g
"Vd ‘SINYLINSNO) 9NI¥IINIINT TYNOISSIA0¥d

Jad

ONLY

DOCUMENT INCOMPLETE.
NOT INTENDED FOR PERMIT,

INTERIM REVIEW
BIDDING OR CONSTRUCTION
ARCHITECT: MICHAEL HALL

LICENSE #: A5618

6688-96¢-98/. auoyd
9TZT-2T999 sesuey| ‘exado]
00/ 8MNS ‘uosxoer MS 008

aoueldwo) % uononisuo) ‘ubisag

Juswabreue|\ JUBWSINI0I
® Sall|ided Jo 82O
uoneJSIuIWPY Jo uawuedaq

Y31N3ID ONILSTL IONVINHO4HTId ININOT

vdaX ‘:Ad NMvdd
GTOZ ‘¢ AdvNYg3d :31vd
GE200-0049€ -d34dINNN ONIATING
20599 SYSNVX ‘NVLLVHNVIAN :3NN3IAY NOSINIA 0T8T

d31IN3O HLTVIH AAGVNIFTL3IA
ALISHIAINN FLVLS SVSNVA

CODE COMPLIANCE

%

XS

&

>
Q

A
<0

<

&
<

2

2
<

>

9
0

S

Cp

i

<
-
<2

¥
5

<
9

7

g
&

<
K

<
<

7

<0

3
o

<

%
e
5

R
R
ot
K8
85
%
%
%
%5
03
B8
28
8

%
%
‘z‘z
3
3
3K
RS
93%

e
S
5
5
5
28K

<

RS
<

<

9000009099
<

SRR
SZRS
Pelelele’s
00008
SR
RRRKS
S2525%8
ISR
5

s%s%
s%sﬁ
90 9a%
<
R

SRR
SREIRIHLEIRKS
SRR

SR
%

S
X

%
%
%

$X
SIS
o0
>

SRS
LRSS
S
S
S

<
0
<
<
<
<
Q

%
<
28
35
2555
198
K8
938
%
o5
&2
K5

QRS
RIS
RIS
288
QEEEL
SRR
LR
SRR
020505020
QLKL
020503020
SRS
PR
SRS
28
28

7

K

<
<

%
%
S
S
S
%
e
e
el
K
e
S
S
RS

e
55
938
938
S
35
R
25
25
255
258
25
S
‘§§§$gggp

<>

<

%
958
&5
193
05
85
8
o
<
&5
&5
o
<

28
25
25
28
28
28
25
25
255
25
25
K
KRS
SRERLS

SRR
SR
QSR
QSIS
LSS
QSSEEKS
LSS
LSRSEKS
QSRS
QSSKS
QSRS
o2 %050 %%
QSR
et %005 %
6%0%% 0%
he%e% %%
EELLLLR
SRS
SLRKERS
Netetete %
WQOQ
SRR
XX

e
s
S
S
S
S
S
e
e
e
e
X
%
e
e
S
e

19599999
<

<

S
0goeees
0coeees
0osees
XK
XK
XK
FHKS
SRS

SLERLELRL
KRS
SRS
s
9S00

RRRKILLLS
8K

SRERKS

255
FHKS
KK
BLHKS
XS
XS
5K
L5
5K
elele
ho%e%e e %%
255
055
%&

RS

R
IS
AL
R
X
R
X
R
X
R
X
R
X
R
R
R
KR
R
RS
X
L
L
L
EKL
L

5
o
o
9%
08
0
0%
938
0%
o
8
5
5
5
o
XD

SRR

<
<

0205050202026 %% % %026 %%%
505050505650 %020 2626 %%.%0 % %0 % %
2050502076 %0%0.% % %0262 % %%
SRR IRL IR SRLIRKS
$0000202070 %050 %0 %0 %0 %0 %0 % %% %%
000000050 %0 %0 2020202 %% %6 %%%
$0000 0070205020 2662020 %0 %0 262625
RRILLRRLLLRAILLRAS
020505020260 %% %0 %0 %% % %0 % % %

<
<
<
<
<

e
3
25
25
25
25
28
28
25
28
28
28
25
25
25
9%
25

25

SRIERELRLIIRLRKIRS
RIS

<
<
<
<
<

<

0205020005020 0250 % % %%
SLRLILELEILELRKS
2030202605020 262 %% %% %0 %%
2030202650502 7620 %0 %0 %% %0 %%
SLSERLIIRRELIIRLRLIRK,
SIS
SLIRIIIKS
QSSRGS
LSRRGS
SRS
RS
IS
o200 0 %%
SIS
%020 050 %%
RREEILLRR
QLR

-
-
-

<

<

<

ho2ele
SRR

CRELERRKL

%% %

%
- %
RRLERKRIS

SLRLIIRLRHR

35
e
55
RER?
SRR
258
RS
LS
e

5
9208
5
9%
25
25
%

X

25

%

25
o2 %ele
LRSS

SLHRLRLRS
e
SREEE
RS
5K
e

5

%5
%
%

<

SRS

5
K5
X
25

255

5

XS
S
555

4g
o
o
<
0
3
5
3%
958
9%
o
o
5
5
o

K
3858
3858
5
35
X
<>
L
%
o
5
5
5
5
5
L

25
REREERERLLLS

%
&
&
%
&L
L
L
e
KL
Q&L
L
%
%
%
L
&L
Q

%
1
e
S
K
K
S
e
5
%
e
e
e
S
S
K
S
e

<

<
<
CURSSREICICREIECRKL

CRRCSLEICICLLEICILIEEAR
XKL

<
CRRKRKKL

IR
SRLKL
RS

%

<

<
<

e

5
%
e

25

RKS

RKS

QRS

S
3
e

o3
3K
&5
K5
KX
oo
09988
09988
S
40989
X
X5

>

%

RS

-
KK

K5
o220 0 %0%
QLKL

o
%
S
%8
%8
X8
%8
%8
%
5
X
5o
S
e
e
e
2
RS

%S
5
25
25
25
25
25
28
28
25
255
25
25
28
258
%
S

e
5
25
25
28
28
25
25
25
25
25
28
K5
5
25
938
S

JRILIILIILIILITLIEKS
o oot 00%
SEERLRIILIIIIRLRKIKS
SSRILRLELRIIILEKS

<

LSRRGS
LRI

e
%5
%
%8
%8
X8
%
5
5
5
5
5
S
S

LSRR

S

<

55
958
>

55
5
3K

<

S

o

‘ 7
355
928
928
938
SR
R
558
9%
92
92

S

2R
S
S

e
X
X
25
25
255
255
25
235
48
L

055
SR
e
2RKK

S

0’:’:’:’:’
(KIS
X
2::
:z:
>

<

X5

%
X5
&
<

Q
<

&
5

<

<
<
<

%
%

<
<

K
%
L
L
L
L
&L
&L
&L
&L
&L
R
&
%
L
R
Q”p
AL

S

&
3%
55
&5
o3
&5
&5
55
&5
&5
&5
55
55
&5
038
55
o3

&
%
KK

S

<
KR

<
90009 % %

SRR
93%
93%
S
%
3RS

5
%
XS
%
%0
5
5
5
5
5
o0
%0
8
5
5
%

5

<
XKL

e

%
X
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
S
S
S
S
S
S
%

e

e

e
5
25
25
S
28
28
25
25
28
25
25
25
25
25
958
25
%%
e

S

e

95%

S

e

<
<

LKIIRERES
SERRIILIRELRKS
SLHRIILRITEIS
LRI LB
T
900
KRS

<0

3
RS
RS
RKS
QRKS
RKS
RS
RS
QRS
RKS
QRS
RS
RS
RKS
RS
QRS
5

S

<
<

S

5
QK8

%
958
9
03
35
85
85
o
o5
&5
85
&5
&5
&5
&5
&5
&5
5
XS

S

<
<

<
<
<

QK
X
25
25
25
25
25
28
25
28

e
25
25
28
25
25

S

e

<

e
SRIXK
2R
QRS
QSEKS

QLKL
SSRGS

9%
25
28
25
25
25
255
25
25
28
28
25
58K
RS
RS

<

8K
oo
IS
e
PR
PR
PR
PR
PR
IS
DA
IS
PISS
PISS

8K
KRR

KHRS

I

%0

5
%!
25
25
25
25
25
K25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
9%
S

S

S

XX
e

<

25
S
25
25
25
25
%
X
25
28
25
28
28
28
28
98
55
9S00

5
25
5

<

o
SR

S

&R
3R

938
%
038
98
o2
B
&5
&5
3
S

S

<
Q%

S

XL

S

2L

S

e
4&’

X8
QL8

<
<

e

<
<

<
<
Q

<
<
<

be%0%
he%0%
258K

S

oS
S
RKS
S
QRKS
QRKS

e

S
%5
xS

&5
%
%
%
%

XX

o0
5
S5
55
55
355
oot
LSS
SIS

S

FERKRR
SERXS
SRR
SLHKER
SRR
SRR
AR
3K
SR
0%

<

X
S
K
S
%
0
¥
A

e

e

Q
<

<
<

<
<

¢
e
A
o7
XS
X
K
55
5
%
%

%

S

S

5

X
%
%
S
S
5
%

o

%

S

e

S
e
e

S

S

<0
<

S

%

e
%5
S

S

e
S

S

e
S

e

e

<
Q

SRR
R ORILEKS

X
SRS

35S
S
R

6505050 %%
KRR
o200 %%
SLIRKRS
RLKS

KX

RKS

X%

o8
QRRR
RS

555
555
55

LRRLERLLRLLRRKK
RS
o

00‘:‘00000000000
Q

RS

e
%
S
%
28

%
%

<
Q

<o
K
<
%
<
%
%
5
o
o
9%
9%
9%

o205
S
55
055
K5
QKL
oo
S
55
5
28RS

SLRKIKS
SERLES
FERKIKS
FLRKIKS
SLRKIRS
LIRS
RIS
RRKER
SRR
FLRKIIKS
FLRKIEKS
KKK

K5
KX
25
R
N
R
S
RS
ol
SRS
LS
QS8
S
255

95
ES
oo
INo
ATIC
K>
e
005
252
i)
R
92

XD
%3
Qg
Q@
DA
A ‘s", A .’
Qﬁ
Qp
i)
‘?
%

5
5
xS
352
5

s
A

555
928
358

S
S
K5
K55
B
305
55
X
XS
SIS
LK

KRS
LK
5K
KRR
SRS
L
KRR
KR
KR
KRR
R
FIRKS

S5
93008
&5
S
LK
38
KX
KX
XX
KX
KX
KRS
LS
RS
S

5
e
RS

%
38
B8
2
K8
L
R
R
R
3RS
38
$38
&L

0

28K
S
RO
e %0
SRS
28S
QKL
QKL
QKL
QKL
QR
SR
SR

%ﬁg
““:‘
L
XXX
RS

R

A
N

S «?

O

<

*
QECSE
g “

558
S
055
55
55
55
55
535
58
50

0o
o\

Q
Q
<

Q8L
0055
RKS
QRKS
RKS
2585
QRS
S
S
X5
o

KR

<
<
<

K&
oo
RS
SRS
SRS

5
0095
QRKS
RKS
QRKS
%

<
<
<

<

2SS
XXXK
6205050
SRS
6205050
205050
LSS
QRS
QRS
QRS
SRS
SES

9
XX
25
225
%
00
e
5
9%
K8
938

S
X
28
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
98
25

25
0%
QRKS
RKS
RS
RS
S
90
RKS
5
%
5

238K
KRR
QS8
S
%0505
%0505
RS
QRS
QRS
QRS
SRS
88

oY%
S
RS
QRS
S
S
S
S
RKS
QRKS
55

1202000202007 % %0 %0 %%
RRHLLRILLHLKS
0205020 0% %0 %0 %% %%
LSRRI
1000000702050 %0 %0 % % %%
ROSPeATetoret Seseel
RO s R R
SEEGR e R
O OEBSRRIBR

938
958
&
0‘0
53
%%
X5
s
X
%

s

S
&
e
e
%
S
e
S
S
1'%
S

938
98
R
&5
&5
&5
R
R
R
958
938
35

255
5
9508
SRS
SRS
8K
K
255
255
255
25
RKS
255
XS
255

KR
SERK
SRLS
RS
KRS
SERKS
XK
SRR
SRR
SRS
5K
L

958
9%
950
5
RS
K5
255
25
245
25
28
5

R
<

<

Q
X2

9a%a%%

<

%

<
<

%
KRR
KK

<

<

e
RS
RS

S

SRS

909900 % %

%
93%

S

&

”
938
%%

K
%
CRKL
&
<
<

9%
o0t
K8
90
&5

%
5

255
28
25
25
255
28
28
28
938
B

e

<5
XXX
0205
QL
o205
RS
QREKS

X
5
%

QKRR
1
e
e
e

900

Qﬂp
SRS
28K
28K
o205
LR
55
RLKS

2%
%
R
R
958
35
938
38
K
98

RKS
X%
oo
288
oS %
Q8L

%
%
%
%
S
S
RK
&5
%

<
SRS
9%
938
<X

e
KL
SRS
LREEELS
RS
RIS
RGREIS
RREIEIS

28K
QL
0%

<X
55

e

5

R
ooy
XS
K5
9%
&5

-

%

%

S
<

e
e
5

e

<
Q

90 %%
Q

S
QRS

<

<

2K
S
SRR

<
CRICICASEEIEAER

199000090 0 099

XKL
R

KR
<
KR

SRERKS

90 %%
<

<
<

CRARKRKAL
<

<

<
R

%
%
KRS

<
<
<

X
0%
%
%
S
K
S
S
S
%
5
e

S

o
<
!
e
e
e
S
e
e
X
S

02050

%

e
55
5

e
e
e
e
e
S
S

o205
$56%
SRS
SR
RS
RRKS
RRKS
RRKS
RRKS
255

X
5
5
K5
<5
&
%

35S

588
05
S
K
%
K
S
S

5

5
e
%
K
K
K
S

2K

%

5
0%
0
<>

Q
<

25

%

25
S

255
5
2R
S
25
s
OIS
2R

SRS

Q
<

&3
SR
LK
95

%

S

25K
0%0%
etelele!

o
K
e
e
e
e
S
S
e
e
e

<

<

S

<
<

S

RS
XX2
e %%
o5
RS

XX

<

SR
558
355
<
K2
S
K2

KX
2R

SRR
RIS

SRS

%
98
K5
938
K
98

3

XK
3K
3RS

K5
9%
o0
85
&5

258
XX2
2R
S5
98

o2l
SHEXXE
SRS

i
ot

Q

<

%

5
938
9%%
938

5
95
%
%
%

25
KX
S5
RS

CREKL
%0505
%0505
SRS
RLKS

6%

255
XX
S
RKS

o
K
e
e
e

25K
30
S
19
938

<
<

-
&S
008
55
0%
058

38
SRR
SRS
S5
SR
5

-
K8
55
55
50
5

(RRELHKS
RIS
PRI
KRR

5
%5
X5
%
S

2558
009
RKS
RKS
RKS

o202

SIS8K
RKEEK
SRR
RS

gag
sgt
R

S
KX
2R
S
RS

5
35
RKS
RKS
RKS

5
o
%
%
K

5
0%
S
K
S

QSSKS
RLRKR
SN

5
9%
%
%
%

e
XX
2R
S5
RS

ERRHLR
SREEEKLE
QSIS
QSRLRK
LIRS
62050505058

e
9%
%
%
%

<

5
oo
S
RS
RS

9%
S
RKS
RKS
KK

358

ég
5

SR

RS

SRS
KRS,
vaxxxxxw
8
SRS
SIRKK

SRR
SRS

SRS
SLHLRLSS

<

X
255
KX
RKS
255

<

S

SRRISILSELLS
RIS
000000 920305,
SERIELIERELRRIRRRRS
- SRS

SRS
JRL
RS

58

%
&

S
S

X
e
e

KKK
S5
KX

XX

000000 0.0. 9.
SRR
S
S

184

<
<

e
e
X

%5
&
5

XX

(CRKIERS
SR
eletele!

\
\

SRS

Q2
AR
SEES

X
5

<

e
S
S
S

_—

<

X
0. 0.9.9,
KR8
S
2

<

<
Q

35
KR
S
KKK
K
K
KRS
KK

9000
XX
2552
28
2R
S
RKS

&5
ot
S
R
55
35
030
038

<
<

25K
ot
KK
QRS
S
RKS
RKS
LR

‘:‘:
0%
’:’z
55

PR

5
&
55
555
38

SRS
958
358

Q
S
<5
5
,
P
v

LIRS RS
SXSHLIIRLRIIERL LS
SXHLIIRELHL LKL
LRSI RILERL LS
JLHLIIREHLRLIKS
JHLIERLIIRLIKS
SHHLIERLRL RIS
SRR RIS
SRLIILLHLIRLRKS
SRR IIRLHIRL KK
SRERELHILHLIERLRKS
SR RLIHLRLSS
SRERLIRLIIIERLRKS
RIS
SRSERRLRIRLERKS
SRR
SRLRLRILLERKS
JSRRLRLRLERLS
SRR IIRRRLRLS
SREILRLRLLRLS
JRLIILRIRL LS
SRL IR RLS
SRR RIILL RS
SRLIILRIRL KL
SRR RIRL KL
SRSRLRLERLRLERKS
SSRLRLLIRLERKS
SRSRLIIREHLIIRLRKS
S RIEERLIAIREL XS
SRIERELIARLIKESS
SRIRLIAIRLRKSS
SRR RAIREL LSS
LSRRI IERIRL RS
SRR RL RS
SSRLIIRLIIIRL RS
SSRELIIRLRL RIS
JLRRIIRELRILEERLRKS
JLRLIIREHLIRL LS
SRR ILERIIRL KL
SRR RIS
SLHRLIERLRLIRLIKS
SR IERL RIS
SR IIRLRL RIS
SERIERLIAIRLHKS
SRR

%
&K
K
"
&5
&5
98
R
35

XS
s
S5
SRS
FXHKS
SRS
KRS
LK
XSRS

RLKS
s
SRRL
a0 %
8L
QL
%0 %%

S
8L
58K
&L
SRS
KR
RLKS

K

S

1%

%
2
RS
6.87

AN

<
%

e

%

<
9

<
>

AV

<
<

S

0

S

()

1%

<
&

e

&
4§

Q

o
S
S

<X

6%

Q

%

%

AN

<
<

<
%

&

<
&

e

&
9

<

e

%%

S

9

<
<

AN

<
%
O

e

%

<
9

XX

<

X

%
%

%!

2\

<
%

<
<
oY%

&

&

EQUIPMENT ROOM (300 GSF)
2,063 SQ. FT - 2,063/300

ACCESSORY STORAGE
AREAS, MECHANICAL,

8 OCCUPANTS
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
(300 GSF) 16,381 SQ. FT -
16,333/300 = 54.4

56 OCCUPANTS

<

S

e

&
9

<

e

S

%

S

9

<
<
<

AN

%
O

<

e

e

%

<
9

7

<
%

S

X

%

<
<
9

AN

X

BUILDING TOTAL NET SF: 23,542

TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 138

<

S

<
Q

%
R

Q

Q

<
<
Q

<
Q

e

N

<

5

<
<

S

<

Q
XL

<
<

AN

X

<
Q

%

<
0

e

%

<

S

S

<X

<
<
%

<
9>

AN

1%

<
&

S

S

R

%
<

S

S

Vi

<
>

7

<
<
9
%

%

Q

SRR

<

S

S

%!

AN

1%

SRR

<

S

S

e

%

<
<
9

X

35
928
5
5
5

S

0

S

X

(0

"

LS55
RS
KRS
S5
5
0%
RS

Q

A

<
0

%
Q

Q

<
-

7

9
%

<
9
<

AN

1%

<
<

&fb

938
&S

<X

6%

Q

KITCHENS, COMMERCIAL (200 GSF)

232 SQ. FT. - 232/200 = 1.16

SEATS, UNCONCENTRATED
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(Tables & Chairs) (15 NSF)
1,023 SQ. FT.-1,023/15 = 68.2

ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED
69 OCCUPANTS

220 SQ. FT. - 220/100 = 2.2

BUSINESS (100 GSF)
3 OCCUPANTS
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OCCUPANTS / REQUIRED WIDTH

: ACCUMULATED EXIT WIDTH AT REQUIRED EXIT

: ROOM DESIGNATION

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE OCCUPANTS *
: FIRE EXTINGUISHER

@FE

PROVIDED WIDTH

ROOM TYPE / OCCUPANCY TYPE

50 & 1 PER 50 FOR REMAINDER

80 & 1 PER 80 FOR REMAINDER
EXCEEDING 50:

EXCEEDING 80:

2 LAVATORIES REQUIRED

2 LAVATORIES PROVIDED

69 MALE OCCUPANTS

3 WATERCLOSETS REQUIRED
3 WATERCLOSETS PROVIDED

69 MALE OCCUPANTS
69 OCC/25=2.7]|3

FEMALE: 1 PER 40 OCCUPANTS FOR FIRST
690CC/M40=1.7]2

FEMALE: 1 PER 25 OCCUPANTS FOR FIRST

80 & 1 PER 80 FOR REMAINDER

EXCEEDING 80:
2 LAVATORIES REQUIRED
2 LAVATORIES PROVIDED

69 MALE OCCUPANTS

69 OCC /40 =1.7 | 2

3 WATERCLOSETS/URINALS REQUIRED

1 PER 50 FOR REMAINDER

EXCEEDING 50:
69 MALE OCCUPANTS

69 OCC/25=2.7|3

PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS PER IBC TABLE 2902.1

LAVATORIES
MALE: 1 PER 25 OCCUPANTS FOR FIRST 50 &

MALE: 1 PER 40 OCCUPANTS FOR FIRST

WATER CLOSETS / URINALS

<&

S

K

‘v
i
SRRKS

AN

"
"

Q
Q

XX

S

S
25

@

Q
%

Q
-

7

<

S

<

S

5
%%
X2

AN

5

éy’
RS

%%
KX

Q

<
b

L
<

>

e

Q
Q

S

9

Q
Q

AN

<
%
QO

S

%

%

‘v
RKS

<

S

X

Q
%

Q
9

VAN

1%

Q
Q

e

oo

%
Q

S

Q

<
-

7

Q
Q
%

Q

Q
Q

e

%!

Q
<

S

%

%

¢
Q

S

X

7

%

()
%

%

<
&

RRKS

Q
Q

AN

Q
%

%

%

Q
<

Q
-

<7

Q
Q

S

¢

S

()

%

Q
Q

e

&yb

Q

e
S
5

X

7

Q
%

¢
Q

X

<

e}

S5

%

2
Q

&

e

X
%

p

XX

<
<

|
v

N

5
0%
%

Q

L
9,

7

oo
>
X

<

%%

Q
9
Q

Q

AN

%

Q
<
%

<

Q
Q

S

S

Q@
Q

<

S

S

<

S

Q
9

S

S

&yb

PaN

<
S

Q
Q
Q
Q

<

S

X

6%

Q

S

S

S

el

PaN

%

Q
Q
%

&

&

<

S

S

Q@
Q

<

S

S

0

S

XX
o

X

9

AN

S
%
K
e
e
e
e
"

S

%

Q
Q

7

Q
¢

X

o
¢p

Q
9

o4

Q

Q

SRR
<
<
<

Q
Q
2

0

Q
<

Q
<

<
-

7

Q

<

S

<

S

Q
9

<

S

ooy

PaN

e
%
S

Q

S

-
Q

v

Q

Q

%
RS
S

Q

<
%
14

CIRCULATION \
843 SF

Q

i

9%
&5

Q
| —

23 |

11.36" «l
- -

n

40"

inessBr T
3

75.75 x .15"

S
CONSULTATION
2

| I
WOMEN'S

o
i
|
|

CIRCULATION
793 SF

RESTROOM
203 SF

RESTROOM
202 SF

11.36" {

MEN'S

ENTRY
VESTIBULE

40"

75.75 x .15%"

151 SF

=

b
B

<
Q
&

%
S
%4

<

@
Q

B

<d?

XL
1 E
R

e
‘v
5

Al
Za
X

e
RS

<

(t

"
>

<

&5
55

<

AR
Y%

%
5

Q
QL

Q
@

0
%

e

Q
7

8.13"

728 SF

240"
COVERED
CONNECTOR

54.25 x .15"

11.36"
.78"

40"
36"

75.75x.15"
5.25x.15"

COVERED
FARRIER
PARKING

451 SF

.375"

CIRCULATION
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CIRCULATION

e SWING IN DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL WITH OCCUPANT LOADS OF 50+
OHR RATING WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

e MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ONE EXIT=49
e OCCUPANY GROUP B, GREATER THAN 30 OCCUPANTS:

e 300 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

e 2 EXITS: 1-500 OCCUPANTS
3. MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE-EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (TABLE 1016.1):

5. CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (TABLE 1017.1):

4. SWING OF EGRESS DOOR (1008.1.2):

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS
1. MEANS OF EGRESS (TABLE 1015.1)
2. NUMBER OF EXITS (TABLE 1019.1):

6. CORRIDORS

36"

EXTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS 0 AND 1HR (SEE TABLE 602)

INTERIOR NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS OHR

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OHR

ROOF CONSTRUCTION OHR
e ALLOWABLE TYPE 11B BUILDING AREA: UNLIMITED BUILDING AREA (SECTION 507.3)

e ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 5 STORIES (TABLE 503 & SECTION 504.2)

EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 0 HR

(INCLUDING COVERED LOADING/UN-LOADING, COVERED FARRIER PARKING AND
STRUCTURAL FRAME O

COVERED CONNECTOR)
e FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR NEW BUILDING ELEMENTS IIB: (TABLE 601)

e NEW (29,600) GROSS SQUARE FEET
e BUSINESS GROUP B (SECTION 304)

e NEW BUILDING TYPE: 1IB

BUILDING CODE REVIEW

1. SQUARE FEET:

3. BUILDING TYPE, ALLOWABLE HEIGHT, AND BUILDING AREA:

2. USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

ONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE

ONAL BUILDING FIRE CODE
NFPA - PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

ONAL BUILDING CODE
ONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
ONAL MECHANICAL CODE
ONAL PLUMBING CODE
ONAL FUEL GAS CODE

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

Ve'"=1-0

KANSAS FIRE PREVENTION CODE
2010 AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (AADAG) WITH UPDATES

KANSAS STATE BOILDER CODE

2007 NFPA - INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS

2007 NFPA - INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
2008 NFPA - TESTING FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS
2008 NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

2005 EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER SYSTEMS

2007 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE

CODE INFORMATION

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007

PLAN
A-012593
G002
“DESIGN

© 2014 COPYRIGHT GH2 ARCHITECTS, LLC

3 WATERCLOSETS/URINALS PROVIDED
1 FOUNTAIN PER 100 OCCUPANTS

138 OCC/100=1.38 | 2
2 FOUNTAINS REQUIRED

2 FOUNTAINS PROVIDED

DRINKING FOUNTAINS

CORRIDOR / EGRESS WIDTH IS 0.15" PER OCCUPANT

WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL NOT EXCEED 50'
e MINIMUM WIDTH (TABLE 1005.1) WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

e MAXIMUM DEAD END (SECTION 1017.3 - EXCEPTION 2):

6. CORRIDORS / EGRESS WIDTH

4. BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLED
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